RESHANAU PARK ESTATES

CITY OF LINO LAKES ANOKA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Reshanau Park Estates Partnership, a Minnesota partnership, owner and proprietor of the following described property situtated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

Outlots A & B, LAKES ADDITION NO. 3, according to the plat on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder Anoka County, Minnesota.

The Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 21, Township 31, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, lying southwesterly of the following described line:

Beginning at a point in the south line of said Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, distant 885.90 feet West of the southeast corner thereof; thence Northwesterly to a point on the west line of said Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, distant 281.00 feet North of the southwest corner thereof and there terminating.

That part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 21, Township 31, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, lying Southwesterly of the following described line:

Beginning at the northeast corner of Outlot B, LAKES ADDITION NO. 3, Anoka County, Minnesota for the purpose of this description the north line of said Outlot B bears North 89 degrees 24 minutes 45 seconds West; thence North 47 degrees 35 minutes 44 seconds West, a distance of 398.40 feet; thence North 40 degrees 37 minutes 32 seconds West, a distance of 235.60 feet; thence North 43 degrees 42 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 556.90 feet; thence North 10 degrees 48 minutes 32 seconds West, a distance of 311.58 feet; thence Northwesterly to a point on the north line of Government Lot 5, distant 673.10 feet West of the northeast corner of said Government Lot 5 and there terminating.

The Registered Portion being: Government Lot 5, Section 21, Township 31, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, according to the Government Survey thereof, EXCEPT that part thereof embraced within Tract A, REGISTERED LAND SURVEY NO. 62

Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as RESHANAU PARK ESTATES and does hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the drive and the drainage and utility easements as shown on the plat.

In witness whereof said Reshanau Park Estates Partnership, a Minnesota partnership, has caused these presents to

RESHANAU PARK ESTATES PARTNERSHIP

U D Contracting, Inc., a partner

Wesdale Real Estate Development, inc., a partner

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF Franks.

This instrument was acknowledged before me this president of U D Contracting, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, a partner of Reshanau Park Estates Partnership, a Minnesota partnership, on behalf of the partnership.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF COUNTY a Minnesota partnership, on behalf of the partnership.

HENDEPIN COUNTY

MO DELINOUENT TAXES

"NO DELINQUENT TAXES AND TRANSFER ENTLRED"

December 12th 1289 Charles Fr. Refebere
Auditor, Anoka County 875763

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the DEC 18 A.D., 1989 //: 20 o'clock A.M., and was duly recorded in book 41 of Platspage 39

192135

I, Martin J. Weber, hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described in the dedication of this plat as RESHANAU PARK ESTATES; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wetlands or public highway to be designated on said plat other than as shown thereon,

Registration No. 12043.

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Whight

The foregoing certificate by Martin J. Weber, Land Surveyor, was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, this day of September, 1987.

> DIANE C. WEBER DIANE C. WEBER
> NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA WRIGHT COUNTY My Commission Expires Feb. 20, 1995

Notary Public Wind County, Minnesota
My Commission Expires 70 20 1995

LINO LAKES MINNESOTA

City council of the city of Lino Lakes

When the prescribed 30 ua, padd by Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.03, Substitute

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LINO LAKES

By Marilyn F. Curling Clerk

Checked and approved this 18 TH day of December, 19 89.

By Merilyn F. Curling Clerk

By Merilyn F. Curling Clerk

Anoka County Surveyor

by Mary D. Anderson

Anoka County Surveyor

by Mary D. Anderson

deputy by the City or the prescribed 30 day period has elaped without receipt of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.03, Subdivision 2.

WESTWOOD Professional Services, Inc.

